3130	Lottery Policy
Approval Date:	April 2013
Category:	General School Administration
Governance Accountability:	Board of Directors, Leadership
Audience:	Families

Pine Lake Preparatory will hold a lottery each spring pursuant to North Carolina State Law 115C-234F and the school's State Board of Education approved charter.

If any information on a lottery application is falsified, even if the false information is found during the school year after the student has started classes at Pine Lake Preparatory, the applicant's name will be taken out of the Pine Lake Preparatory lottery, or removed from the wait list, or the student will be denied acceptance and will not be permitted to attend Pine Lake Preparatory at the time the information is found to be not accurate. This applies to information such as a student's current grade level and date of birth.